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Grades Agency  Primary Contact Name  Primary Contact Email 
Primary Contact 
Phone  Website Address City Zip Code

6‐12 Abundant Living Keisha Pearson kpearson@citichurchmiami.com (305) 637‐3558 www.CitiChurch.miami 3001 NW 22nd Ave. Miami 33142
6‐12 Ayuda Cecilia De Loof Ceciliadl@ayudamiami.org (305) 864‐6885 http://www.bigideased.com/ 2700 Sheridan Ave. Miami Beach 33140
6‐12 Barry University Rita Gangi rgangi@barry.edu 305‐899‐4007 https://www.barrycarecenter.com/research11300 NE 2nd Ave. Miami Shores 33161
6‐12 Boys & Girls Club Franchon Green fgreen@bgcmia.org 305‐446‐9910 https://bgcmia.org/club‐locations/south‐be1245 Michigan Ave. Miami Beach 33139
6‐12 Boys & Girls Club Franchon Green fgreen@bgcmia.org 305‐446‐9910 https://bgcmia.org/club‐locations/hank‐klin2805 SW 32nd Ave. Miami 33133

6‐12 Boys & Girls Club Franchon Green fgreen@bgcmia.org 305‐446‐9910 https://bgcmia.org/club‐locations/kendall‐c9475 N. Kendall Dr.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33176

6‐12 Boys & Girls Club Franchon Green fgreen@bgcmia.org 305‐446‐9910 https://bgcmia.org/club‐locations/northwe 10915 NW 14th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33167

6‐12 Breakthrough Miami Lauren Kellner Rudolph lauren@breakthroughmiami.org 305‐785‐0079 https://breakthroughmiami.org/beacon‐pre3747 Main Hwy Miami 33133
6‐12 Breakthrough Miami Lauren Kellner Rudolph lauren@breakthroughmiami.org 305‐785‐0079 https://breakthroughmiami.org/scholars/ 6575 N. Kendall Dr. Pinecrest 33156
6‐12 Breakthrough Miami Lauren Kellner Rudolph lauren@breakthroughmiami.org 305‐785‐0079 https://breakthroughmiami.org/scholars/ 601 NE 107th St. Miami Shores 33161
6‐12 Breakthrough Miami Lauren Kellner Rudolph lauren@breakthroughmiami.org 305‐785‐0079 https://breakthroughmiami.org/scholars/ 7900 SW 176th St. Palmetto Bay 33157
6‐12 Breakthrough Miami Lauren Kellner Rudolph lauren@breakthroughmiami.org 305‐785‐0079 https://breakthroughmiami.org/scholars/ 2045 S. Bayshore Dr. Miami 33133
6‐12 Breakthrough Miami Lauren Kellner Rudolph lauren@breakthroughmiami.org 305‐785‐0079 https://breakthroughmiami.org/scholars/ 1507 Levante Ave. Coral Gables 33146
6‐12 Casa Valentina Ingrid Gonzalez igonzalez@casavalentina.org (305) 444‐0740 https://casavalentina.org/ 324 NW 4th Ave. Miami 33128

6‐12 Casa Valentina Ingrid Gonzalez igonzalez@casavalentina.org (305) 444‐0740 https://casavalentina.org/ 4600 Rickenbacker Causew
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33149

6‐12
Centro Campesino Farmworker 
Center Inc.  Barbara Cesar bcesar@ccfcfl.org 305‐245‐7738 https://centrocampesino.org/ 35801 SW 186th Ave.

Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33034

6‐12 Children's Village Ebony Johnson  ebony@theresourceroom.org  (786) 229‐1701 https://theresourceroom.org/ 19715 NW 37th Ave. Miami Gardens 33056

6‐12 City of Hialeah Cynthia Benitez cbenitez@hialeahfl.gov (786) 355‐4659
https://www.hialeahfl.gov/492/STEP‐
Ahead 7400 W. 24th Ave. Hialeah 33016

6‐12 City of Homestead Jeanne Tamargo  cpc_pjtamargo@hotmail.com 305‐305‐1789 https://startoffsmartinc.org/ 951 SW 4th St. Homestead 33030
6‐12 City of Miami Beach Virginia Gary virginiagary@miamibeachfl.gov (305) 673‐7491 https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city‐hall/pa227 22nd St. Miami Beach 33139

6‐12 CMB Visions Unlimited Chandra Burgess chandra@cmbvisions.org 786‐650‐2930 https://www.cmbvisions.org/ 12767 SW 280th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33032

6‐12 CMB Visions Unlimited Chandra Burgess chandra@cmbvisions.org 786‐650‐2930 https://www.cmbvisions.org/ 9245 SW 157 ST #106  Miami 33157
6‐12 COFFO Yolanda Castro coffo.inc@coffo.org (305) 246‐0357 www.coffo.org 778 W. Palm Dr. Florida City 33034

6‐12 Concerned African  Wanda Brooks
wbrooks@concernedafricanwome
n.org 305‐621‐3700 https://www.educatetomorrow.org 1050 NW 195th St. Miami Gardens 33169

6‐12 Dave and Mary Alper JCC Jenine Simon  jsimon@alperjcc.org (305) 271‐9000 alperjcc.org/camp 11155 SW 112th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33176

6‐12 Easter Seals Camila Rocha crocha@sfl.easterseals.com 305‐547‐4727 https://www.easterseals.com/southflorida/1475 NW 14th Ave. Miami 33125
6‐12 Easter Seals Camila Rocha crocha@sfl.easterseals.com 305‐547‐4727 https://www.easterseals.com/southflorida/212‐260 NE 59th Terr. Miami 33137

6‐12 Educate Tomorrow Amy Rubinson rubinson@educatetomorrow.org (305) 374‐3751 https://www.educatetomorrow.org 11380 NW 27th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33167

6‐12 Empowering Youth Andrea Wanza
awanza@empoweringyouthinc.or
g (305) 654‐7251 Empowering Youth Inc. – Empowering Yout 1193 NW 193rd St. Miami Gardens 33169

6‐12 Family & Children Faith  Ledisney Rodriguez Disney@hopeformiami.org 786‐388‐3000 ext 317
https://www.hopeformiami.org/afterscho
ol‐summercamp 15255 SW 96th St.

Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33196

6‐12 Family & Children Faith  Ledisney Rodriguez Disney@hopeformiami.org 786‐388‐3000 ext 317
https://www.hopeformiami.org/afterscho
ol‐summercamp 15900 SW 56th St.

Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33185

6‐12 Family & Children Faith  Ledisney Rodriguez Disney@hopeformiami.org 786‐388‐3000 ext 317
https://www.hopeformiami.org/afterscho
ol‐summercamp 1781 NW 95th St.

Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33147

6‐12 FANM  Aline Francois afrancois@fanm.org 305756‐8050 1001 NW 163rd Drive Miami Gardens 33169

6‐12
Federation of Families, Miami‐
Dade Chapter Inc. Lizabeth Verjano lizabeth@fofmiami.org 786‐802‐3448 https://fofmiami.org/home 18305 NW 75th Pl.

Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33015

6‐12 Fit Kids of America RHONDA SMITH director@fitkidsofamerica.org (305) 207‐0022 https://fitkidsofamerica.org/ 9395 Bird Rd.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33165
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6‐12 FIU Francisco Fins finsf@fiu.edu 305 348 3714 https://cdssec.fiu.edu/pre‐college‐pre‐k‐12 10555 W Flagler St
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33174

6‐12 FOCAL Jamila English bhardemon@aol.com (305) 331‐1442 http://www.miamifocal.com/ 765 NW 36th St. Miami 33127
6‐12 Gang Alternative Antwan Lowery alowery@myga.org 786‐391‐2375 www.MyGA.org 6620 N. Miami Ave. Miami 33150
6‐12 Gang Alternative Antwan Lowery alowery@myga.org 786‐391‐2375 www.MyGA.org 1195 NW 124th St. North Miami 33161

6‐12 Girl Power Rocks, Inc. THEMA CAMPBELL THEMA@GIRLPOWERROCKS.ORG 305 756 5502  www.girlpowerrocks.org 14250 Boggs Dr.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33176

6‐12 Girl Power Rocks, Inc. THEMA CAMPBELL THEMA@GIRLPOWERROCKS.ORG 305 756 5502  www.girlpowerrocks.org 1600 NW 3rd Ave. Miami 33136
6‐12 Greater Miami Symphony Jessica Munch‐Dittmar Jmunch‐dittmar@gmys.org (305) 667‐4069 https://www.gmys.org/ 5801 Augusto St. Coral Gables 33146

6‐12 HONEY SHINE, INC. Brittany Lambert
brittany.lambert@overtownyouth
.org 305.349.1204 https://honeyshine.org/ 3747 Main Hwy Miami 33133

6‐12 Leadership Learning Cntr. Yannet Amador yamador@sjbmiami.org 305‐649‐4730 www.leadershiplearningcenter.org 1366 NW 1st St. Miami 33125
6‐12 Liberty City Optimist Clu Yolanda Bethune yolandabethune@comcast.net 305‐329‐4747 https://libertycityoptimist.org/ 1350 NW 50th St. Miami 33142

6‐12 Mexican American Council Marilu Villa
mvilla@mexicanamericancouncil.
org (786) 243‐2328 151 NW 11th St. Homestead 33030

6‐12 Miami Children's Initiative, Inc. Christoper Banes cbanes@iamlibertycity.org 786‐488‐5512 http://miamichildrensinitiative.com/promis1100 NW 71st St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33150

6‐12 Miami Dade College Dr. Andrea Keener akeener@mdc.edu 305‐237‐2568  11380 NW 27th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33167

6‐12 Miami Dade County Bryan Gorrita bryan.gorrita@miamidade.gov 786‐315‐5406
https://www.miamidade.gov/global/service

13841 SW 120th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33186

6‐12 Miami Dade County Bryan Gorrita bryan.gorrita@miamidade.gov 786‐315‐5406
https://www.miamidade.gov/global/service

11350 SW 216th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33170

6‐12 Miami Dade County Bryan Gorrita bryan.gorrita@miamidade.gov 786‐315‐5406
https://www.miamidade.gov/global/service

7090 NW 22nd Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33147

6‐12 Miami Dade County Bryan Gorrita bryan.gorrita@miamidade.gov 786‐315‐5406
https://www.miamidade.gov/global/service

29305 Illinois Rd.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33033

6‐12 Miami Dade County Bryan Gorrita bryan.gorrita@miamidade.gov 786‐315‐5406
https://www.miamidade.gov/global/service

690 NE 159th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33162

6‐12 Miami Dade County Bryan Gorrita bryan.gorrita@miamidade.gov 786‐315‐5406
https://www.miamidade.gov/global/service

11201 SW 24th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33165

6‐12 Miami Dance Project, Inc Barbara Delgado miamidp.barbara@aol.com 305‐595‐1115 https://www.miamidanceproject.com/ 6840 SW 81st Terr.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33143

6‐12 Miami Lighthouse Carol Brady‐Simmons csimmons@miamilighthouse.org 786‐362‐7480 www.miamilighthouse.org 601 SW 8th Ave. Miami 33130

6‐12 MUSICALL, INC. Juan Carlos info@musicall.org (786) 220‐0847  https://www.musicall.org/ 10775 SW 104th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33176

6‐12 Network for Teaching Chris Brignolle chrisb@nfte.com (786) 333‐7023 https://www.nfte.com/ 6161 NW 22nd Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33142

6‐12 Network for Teaching Chris Brignolle chrisb@nfte.com (786) 333‐7023 https://www.nfte.com/ 2351 SE 12th Ave. Homestead 33034
6‐12 Network for Teaching Chris Brignolle chrisb@nfte.com (786) 333‐7023 https://www.nfte.com/ 3800 NW 115th Ave Doral 33178
6‐12 Network for Teaching Chris Brignolle chrisb@nfte.com (786) 333‐7023 https://www.nfte.com/ 300 NE 2nd Ave. Miami 33132

6‐12 New Jerusalem Octavia Woods woods_octavia@hotmail.com  305‐693‐8323 https://njpbc.org/ 777 NW 85th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33150

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 3737 NW 188th St. Miami Gardens 33055

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 2101 NW 127th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33167

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 829 NW 167th St. Miami Gardens 33169

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 18484 NW 48th Pl.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33055

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 14312 NW 2nd Ct.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33161
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6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 3301 Miami Gardens Dr. Miami Gardens 33056

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 1781 NW 95th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33147

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 3125 NW 176th St. Miami Gardens 33056
6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 3250 NW 207th St. Miami Gardens 33056
6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 490 Alibaba Ave. Opa‐Locka 33054

6‐12 Opa‐Locka Community Devel Nakia Bowling nakia@olcdc.org (305) 687‐3545 olcdc.org 10151 NW 19th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33147

6‐12 Overtown Youth Center Brittany Lambert
brittany.lambert@overtownyouth
.org 305.349.1204 https://overtownyouth.org/ 1200 NW 6th Ave. Miami 33136

6‐12 PEACE CDC Jose Rodriguez jfrodriguez06@mail.com (786) 547‐7738 https://peacecdc.org/ 18450 SW 134th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33177

6‐12 PEACE CDC Jose Rodriguez jfrodriguez06@mail.com (786) 547‐7738 https://peacecdc.org/ 5600 SW 135th Ave. # 113
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33183

6‐12 PEACE CDC Jose Rodriguez jfrodriguez06@mail.com (786) 547‐7738 https://peacecdc.org/ 29351 SW 169th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33030

6‐12 ReCapturing the Vision Alex Del Rosario alex.delrosario@rtv.org (305) 232‐6003 https://rtv.org/ 24400 SW 124th Ave.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33032

6‐12 ReCapturing the Vision Alex Del Rosario alex.delrosario@rtv.org (305) 232‐6003 https://rtv.org/ 14950 SW 288th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33033

6‐12 Shake‐A‐Leg Kiandra Rhaney Kiandra@shakealegmiami.org 305‐728‐4687 https://www.shakealegmiami.org/ 2620 S. Bayshore Dr. Miami 33133

6‐12 Teen Up Ward Bound Alexis Gore

Alexis Gore 
<AGore@teenupwardbound.com
> (305) 992‐5752 https://www.teenupwardbound.com/ 4715 NW 157th St. Miami Gardens 33014

6‐12 The Arc of South Florida Laura Secord lauras@arcsofla.org 305‐215‐7272 www.arcsofla.org 712 SW Krome Terrace Homestead 33030

6‐12 The Arc of South Florida Laura Secord lauras@arcsofla.org 305‐215‐7272 www.arcsofla.org 11025 SW 84th St. Cottage
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33173

6‐12 The Arc of South Florida Laura Secord lauras@arcsofla.org 305‐215‐7272 www.arcsofla.org 3450 NW 199th St. Miami Gardens 33056

6‐12 Tiger and Dragon Group, Inc. Isabelle Castillo isabelle_castillo@hotmail.com 305‐752‐0042 http://www.tigerdragonmiami.com/ 15560 SW 72nd St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33193

6‐12 Touching Miami with Love Trina Harris trina@touchingmiamiwithlove.org 305‐416‐0435 https://www.touchingmiamiwithlove.org 
100 NW 17th St. Miami 33136

6‐12 Touching Miami with Love Trina Harris trina@touchingmiamiwithlove.org 305‐416‐0435 https://www.touchingmiamiwithlove.org 
1350 SW 4th St. Homestead 33030

6‐12 Town of Cutler Bay Lakeesha Morris lmorris@cutlerbay‐fl.gov 305‐234‐4262 https://www.touchingmiamiwithlove.org  10720 Caribbean Blvd. Cutler Bay 33189
6‐12 Trinity Church Linda Freedman lfreeman@peacemakers.com 786‐888‐5433 https://tcamiami.org/summer‐blast/ 17801 NW 2nd Ave. Miami Gardens 33169

6‐12 UM Joseph Burleson j.burleson@umiami.edu (352) 275‐8544
https://musicreach.frost.miami.edu/

11700 SW 216th St.
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33170

6‐12 UM Joseph Burleson j.burleson@umiami.edu (352) 275‐8544
https://musicreach.frost.miami.edu/

15015 SW 24th St
Unincorp Miami‐
Dade 33185

6‐12 UM Arlette Perry aperry@miami.edu (305) 248‐3024 https://sites.education.miami.edu/think/ 5202 University Dr. Coral Gables 33146
6‐12 UM Maria Pia De Castro m.decastro3@miami.edu (305) 284‐9937 https://www.firststar.org/our‐academies/ 1111 Memorial Dr. Coral Gables 33146

6‐12 United Cerebral Palsy  Tamika Lewis Tamika@ucpsouthflorida.org (786) 251‐8224
http://www.unitedcommunityoptionssfl.o
rg/ 1951 NW 7th Ave. Miami 33136

6‐12 United Cerebral Palsy  Tamika Lewis Tamika@ucpsouthflorida.org (786) 251‐8224
http://www.unitedcommunityoptionssfl.o
rg/ 1411 NW 14th Ave. Miami 33125

6‐12 Urgent Shedia Nelson shedia@urgentinc.org (305) 586‐6694 https://www.urgentinc.org/ 1000 NW 1st  Ave. Miami 33136


